O TOTEMA)
Project: BOTTOM ASH REMOVAL SYSTEM Doc No: PeB./Rev.
ltem: 148120_00677_0041 D
Mos.|Homep uepTex, HaumeHoBaHve, getannu Bp. |Dwg. No: CraHgapt |Maca,kr/Weight,kg
Pos.|Drawingsnumber, -name, Elements Pcs. Standard |EauH. O6uio/Total
1. |Submerged Scraper Conveyor 1 ME-001 71351 71351
2. |Drag Link Conveyor 1 ME-002 47571 47571
3. |Two-Way Chute 1 ME-003 6216 6216
4. |Maintenance Platform Tower 1 ME-004 14796 14796
5. |Drag Link Conveyor supporting structure 1 ME-005 16957 16957
6. |Maintenance Platform 1 | MM-001/MM-002 1608 1608
7. |Maintenance Platform Left 1 MM-006 679 679
8. |Crusher frame 1 MM-014 450 450
9. |Hydraulic Station 1 MM-007 630 630
10 |Chute 1 1 MM-003 1078 1078
11. |Chute 2 1 MM-004 125 125
12. |Chute 3 1 MM-005 1459 1459
13. |Drainage Pipe DN100 + flange 1 MM-008 52 52
14. |Sealing DN 100 S=2 1 t=60°C Klingerit — -
15. |Bolt M16 x 55 16 - - -
16. |Nut M16 16 - - -
17. |Spring washer 16 16 - - -
18. |Bolt M20x70 20 - - -
19. |Nut M12 58 - - -
20. |Spring washer 12 58 - - -
21. |Bolt M12x40 58 - - -
22. |Spring hanger 1 MM-013 16 16
23. |Cover 1 1 MM-009 107 107
24. |Cover 2 1 MM-010 107 107
25. |Support 2 MM-011 195 390
26. |Monorail system 1 MM-012 625 625
27. |Profile L100/100/10; L=120 2 MM-008 1,9 3,8
28. |Bolt M20x55 4 - -
29. |Nut M20 14 - -
30. |Spring washer 20 24 - -
31. [Bolt M24x60 4 - -
32. |Spring washer 24 4 - -
All fastenings - anticorrosion coating Maca 3a 10p., Kr.
Weight per Part , kg 164221

Ame/Name: St. Marinova File:148120_00677_0041-Bottom ash removal system-arrangement.xls 15.5.2009 1 of 1



w T i3 £ 0 w c v T 3 T
T
098¢
008t = by
= S P ——. g j — g
ZQ._.mu_ﬁ,; L ol - A 5
] I S
|ana| Aousbiawg HHA’"HHHH‘ |ana| 1aiom Xxppy [SAS| J33DM U
4
STl
H g-8
STl
a-a
o
I Z00-YW 0SVAHLD Bma
yuiod sbupyosip sspd puooss
' 6
1 %Tz%
i
= ==
| . EENERNARRRRENARNARN AR R R RN AR AR AR RRRRRNARNARNAREE ¥ m
== ik S \
1 = i
Hi NN RN RN RN RN NRN AR RN RN i
P == == ——
Il |
T
I I
y
4]
e
0
S¢ AYTEISAN 7
— )
I = oz
@ @@ 7 i ,mmj I=——Fr
N - ,\ /7 N
e (=0 i o T \\\\ /L N
d T 5 W,
’ X = X ﬁ /) \\\\ = = ﬂﬂﬁ
S = BN e 4
i = ; o % d
i - N : :
A, W/: = =t
=== i f
H — - H @
= - : I
= " ; a
3 - g |
¥ |
i = e
’ 1 W 2 = = s 2
= = P C T e
L — = =
— e = =1
bl — [
4 9C
[ T
.
v
T T ™ B T = T T T T T




A

(TOTEMA)

Project: BOTTOM ASH REMOVAL SYSTEM Doc No: Rev.
ltem: SUBMERGED SCRAPER CONVEYOR 148120_00677_0042 C
Mos.|Homep uepTex, HanmeHoBaHue, netamnm Doc No: Bp. |Matepwnan Terno
Pos.|Drawingsnumber, -name, Elements Pcs.| Material | EguH. [O6wo
SUBMERGED SCRAPER CONVEYOR
Foundation plan MM-101 _ _
1. |Take-up station MM-111 1 814 814
2. |Dry deflection roller MM-116 4 135 540
3. |Submerged deflection roller MM-121 4 227 908
4. |Trough section 1 MM-126 1 9010 9010
5. |Trough section 2 MM-131 1 11971 | 11971
6. |Barrier MM-102 1 145 145
7. |Support 1 MM-136 1 588 588
8. |Bolt M20 x 70 - 16 0,224 3,58
9. |Nut M20 - 41 0,062 2,54
10 |Spring washer 20 - 16 0,016 0,26
11. | Trough section 3 MM-141 1 6790 6790
12. |Support 2 MM-146 1 950 950
13. | Trough section 4 MM-151 1 9447 9447
14. |Lamella separator 240 x 500; L=1080 - 9 60 540
15. |Cover girds - set MM-156 1 116 116
16. |Drive station MM-161 1 705 705
17. |Hydraulic motor with planetary gear N=15kW - 2 692 1384
18. |Double door 1000 x 2376 MM-103 1 135 135
19. |Safety girds - set MM-166 2 391 391
20. [Valve DN 200 - 2
21. |Bolt M20 x 520 - 9 1,3 11,7
22. [Washer 20 _ 50 0,023 1,15
23. |Elbow DN 200 MM-104 1 41 41
24. |Pipe DN 200 MM-104 1 143 143
25. |Bolt M20 x680 - 16 1,7 27,2
26. |Connecting bar U 20; L=754 MM-102 2 19,1 38,2
27. |Bolt M14 x 40 - 30 0,065 1,95
28. |Nut M14 - 70 0,024 1,68
29. |Spring washer 14 - 70 0,007 0,49
30. |Safety girds 1090 x 2376 MM-103 1 158 158
31. |Pipe DN 200 MM-104 1 190 190
32.|Sealing DN 125 - 3 - -
33. |Bolt M16 x 60 - 24 0,117 2,8
34. [Nut M16 - 80 0,032 2,56
35. |Spring washer 16 - 80 0,008 0,64

Ame/Name: St. Marinova

File:148120_00677_0042-Submerged scraper conveyor(SSC).xls

15.5.2009 1 of 2




A

(TOTEMA)

Project: BOTTOM ASH REMOVAL SYSTEM Doc No: Rev.
Item: SUBMERGED SCRAPER CONVEYOR 148120_00677_0042 C
Mos.|Homep uepTex, HanmeHoBaHue, netamnm Doc No: Bp. |Matepwnan Terno
Pos.|Drawingsnumber, -name, Elements Pcs.| Material | EguH. [O6wo
36. |Hatch door 800 x 600 MM-171 4 367 1468
37. |Fixing bar MM-102 18 2,26 40,68
38. |Hinge @ 20 x 135 MM-102 13 0,3 3,9
39. [Washer 20 - 26 0,023 0,6
40. |Pin «@6x30 - 26
41. |Bolt M14 x 45 - 76 0,071 5,4
42. [Nut with sealing M14 - 76 0,024 1,8
43. |Washer 14 - Al - 76 - -
44. |Round link chain belt L=78000 MM-176 1 15168 | 15168
45. |Basalt tiles MM-105 - -
46. |Glue for basalt tiles - - - -
47. |Bolt M16 x 70 - 56 0,132 7.4
48. |Sealing DN 200 - 7 - -
49. [Valve DN 125 - 1
50. |Upper trough cladding - set (HARDOX) MM-181 1 9081 9081
51. |Plate MM-102 2 4,6 9,2
52. |Reactive support MM-102 1 89 89
53. [Connecting profile U200 L=140 2 3,54 7,1
54. [Connecting profile U240 L=220 2 7,3 14,6
55. [Connecting profile U240 L=230 2 7,64 15,3
56. [Safety gird 1000x2376 MM-103 1 44 44
57. |Replaseable wall MM-104 1 188 188
58. |Sealing - 1 — —
59. |Bolt M14x60 - 32 0,089 2,85
60. [Flange 1" - 2
61. |Pipe 1" MM-102 2 1.1 2,2
62. |Bolt M14x35 - 8 0,06 0,48
63. |Protector MM-102 2 11 22
64. |[Flange MM-102 2 2,7 54
65. |Fixture MM-102 4 0,33 1,32
66. |Reactive support MM-102 1 89 89
67. |Pipe 0 48,3x3,6 L=240 16 0,95 15,2
68. |Pipe 0 48,3x3,6 L=450 2 1,8 3,6
69. |Pipe 0 48,3x3,6 L=160 7 0,63 4,4
| . . . Mac? 3a 16p., Kr. 71351
All fastenings - anticorrosion coating Weight per Part , kg

Ame/Name: St. Marinova

File:148120_00677_0042-Submerged scraper conveyor(SSC).xls

15.5.2009 2 of 2




e

WOLSTY

SX0 J3|Iog a4} OF £v68
supyd 3y jo buiysopm

2T T T )1 T T T T T T T 3 ] T T T
06L1
EE 09cL
0zt (Ea ozl osrL Fary
&y
w m H = I | = . T 6100
S
N 0 H 3 JM Hm
N » ~ = . EERCEY
# | ] 7 =z 05 2 e
2 _
2) & _° R B
4 9 &
X X g a E 7
4
id . !
5 S . o .
@ o fom =3 < »ﬁ s ] 2 | covrslze
1] =]
s N I i 8 T plos 113108 2\ !
N q Lol oesr ] 8 i “‘WTT‘\
] s . =T ] o " 1 = " [BA3| Jzjom UIN 7 7 * R A ) - AN 1 Tema Jajom xop
B al i i SEVELY , i 1 f
(73 e 7 OIcT ocal
Szil Szil G 9c8t
pauljoul puD [DYUOZLIOL— |D}UOZIIOY— pauljoul— ozl ozl
wo030q Jamo| ay} o] woyoq Jaddn ey} o] wopoq Jaddn ey} of a-a -2
A ) Dr6EBe beseiLe Lt
- 4 -
Wi T Thie
¥ /€t
r \ B
05y = — + v -
felb T
ererly 35

69°\89\ 9¢

FRETSANAY

e

W/

——————————

628055 05 DIMMMIIN AN
89'LG e
G9 ¥9 €9 6z'8CT9 19 09
95
| -
2z65e\ 55\ oW /T ¥ g
75 / a e \m ZA AN 61 8l I 4 g S Al £
- - — . - - . - —
RN == | T L= - =
V= : =— i =E= I Je ¥ Tt — e —i— ] ¥
il o =mias i S i e 4 05— i 2 o === ; =
6 £ ‘%, _ _ ol 1 ,‘ ores Iz il j = AN
6—9 splib Ayoyps ip  — 1 /Y TrE ==Y
ay} jo Buusisoy Y/ 4 7[_53|L 7 s\: 4 L N — 4 == ! B = _.V,/ ¢
G—| spub felos o B - 70 | =5’ UW/ ]
sy} jo buiusysoy Z m el 1 i \\\ 7 [l = = _m
i 2 & i / ”
I 7 - L I 7, \\\\ = i L
i v - 000+ i \\\\.\\\ _ 000+
7.4 d 2
iy I A
A i 4 v -— i / \\\\\\ 18104 [onuDl Joj 8105 oy
V2
297
Z4 S
2 NA H \\\ s\.\\:\\ g
f / = ‘ g 73 o
Vi S _”“_ 2, \\\ s
V4 \¢s INA o) N
_/\_ 7 7 ES
4 NZ 74 o
N 7/
map NI FA st
7 NA 7 %
i\ - - - - - _/\_ 7 A
A , . , & — NZ 0
: 2 & i T e P Za L /
B L B I g =
] ¥ : ; 2 i :
0% = i # o - =
5 4 B & & L -
= P TR ; il
62'82'LZ E4
up|d uoippUNO4
oy iy | oo
oy e |
2 I I 02 61 T 1 ST 1 fal il | T il [} 6 S 7 T




O

(TOTEMA)

Project: BOTTOM ASH REMOVAL SYSTEM Doc No: Rev.
ltem: DRAG LINK CONVEYOR 148120_00677_0043 (o
Mos.|Homep yepTex, HaMmeHoBaHWe, fAeTamnu Doc No: Bp. | Marepuan | Maca,kr/Weight,kg
Pos.|Drawingsnumber, -name, Elements Pcs. | Material Eavn. |O6uWo
DRAG LINK CONVEYOR
1. |Take-up station MM-211 1 615 615
2. |Trough section 4; L=11700 MM-216 1 5539 5539
3. |Safety gird 1705 x 770 MM-203 2 14,5 29
4. |Trough section 1; L=6040 MM-221 1 3441 3441
5. [Safety gird 300 x 770 MM-203 6 6 37
6. |Safety gird 1480 x 770 MM-203 24 13 313
7. |Trough section 2; L=8480 MM-226 1 4035 4035
8. |Trough section 3; L=11700 MM-231 1 5529 5529
9. [Cover 380 x 180 MM-201 22 4,3 94,6
10. [Safety cover 1480 x 770 MM-203 14 38 528
11. | Trough section 5; L=2100 MM-236 1 1138 1138
12. |Connecting bar L 100 x 100 x 10; L=1075 MM-201 1 16 16
13. [Bolt M14 x 40 - 14 0,065 0,91
14. [Nut M14 - 14 0,024 0,34
15. |Spring washer 14 - 14 0,007 0,1
16. |Forged link chain belt; L=78400 MM-241 1 14779 | 14779
17. |Safety cover 1095 x 1860 MM-201 1 47 47
18. [Safety cover 520 x 770 MM-203 2 16 32
19. [Safety cover 300 x 770 MM-203 2 11 22
20. (Bolt M20 x 590 - 16 1,45 23,2
21. |Nut M20 - 184 0,062 11,4
22. |Washer 20 - 48 0,023 1,1
23. |Bolt M12 x 45 - 8 0,051 0,4
24. |Nut M12 - 161 0,016 2,57
25. |Spring washer 12 - 161 0,005 0,8
26. |Movable mesh x 6; 400 x 1788 MM-201 1 57 57
27. |Safety gird 675 x 1930 MM-201 1 17 17
28. |Guide profile L 50 x 50 x 6; L=400 MM-201 4 1,79 7,16
29. [Cover 182 x 1920 MM-201 1 22 22
30. |Sealing x 5 - 1 rubber
31. |Bolt M12 x 35 - 21 0,043 0,9
32. [Bolt M20 x 480 - 8 1,23 9,8
33. |Reactive support MM-201 1 67 67
34. |Safety cover 900 x 2030 MM-201 1 57 57
35. |Geared motor N=15 kW - 2 730 1460
36. |Drive station MM-246 1 682 682
37. |Safety gird-set MM-202 1 376 376
38. |Cladding - set MM-251 1 8105 8105
39.|Hinge @ 14 x 174 MM-203 54 0,21 11,3

4me/Name: St. Marinova

File:148120_00677_0043-Drag link conveyor(DLC).xls

15.5.2009 1 of 2




O

(TOTEMA)

All fastenings - anticorrosion coating

Weight per Part , kg

Project: BOTTOM ASH REMOVAL SYSTEM Doc No: Rev.

ltem: DRAG LINK CONVEYOR 148120_00677_0043 (o

Mos.|Homep yepTex, HaMmeHoBaHWe, fAeTamnu Doc No: Bp. | Marepuan | Maca,kr/Weight,kg

Pos.|Drawingsnumber, -name, Elements Pcs. | Material Eavn. |O6uWo

40. |Washer 14 - 108 0,009 0,97

41. |Pin 9 3,2x20 — 108 - -

42.|Bolt M12 x 40 - 132 0,047 6,2

43.|Sealing x 5 - 22 rubber - -

44.|Bolt M14 x 45 - 80 0,051 4,08

45. |Washer 14 - 80 0,009 0,72

46. Washer 14 - 80 Al - -

47. |Nut with sealing M14 — 80 DIN982 0,024 1,92

48. |Pressing plate 120 x 150 MM-201 80 2,83 226,4

49. |Sliding plate x 5; 120 x 150 - 80 teflon 0,2 16

50. [Bolt M20 x 70 - 160 0,224 35,84

51. |Spring washer 20 - 160 0,016 2,56

52. |Connecting bar L 100 x 100 x 10; L=1075 MM-201 1 16 16

53. |Guiding plate x 20; 60x100 - 80 0,94 75,4

54. (U160 L=220 - 2 4,14 8,3

55. [x10 115x132 - 2 1,19 2,4

56 |Reactive support MM-201 1 67 67
Maca 3a 16p., Kr. 47571

4me/Name: St. Marinova

File:148120_00677_0043-Drag link conveyor(DLC).xls

15.5.2009 2 of 2




1 T T or T 21 T T T T 0T [ 2 k2 T

[0/ AJMH H%’ "
TR P
| n 1 - | r B
0591 m L gn ¢
| o il o/ HiT LT
[ — , \\: . \ — 1
a \% . 14
g | ! é
e R — T ——— — |
——— = :
. & —
| UOIIDYS 1oMOd | }SDT DZ}IDN = n.eMm_ - | | W 5
3 Uﬁ , —
098¢
[ | 08l 0051 08LE m Mml—m
I I
: [, Lk 1| il
Nt 1 b i B
I 050 B 7 W
I R ¥ oo - _ il -
E o e + + Bl @ &
| 2 tas , S - |
ﬂ’FJ | | T | ,r. el 1,
| 7T B PIN \u | 1 | n a a I | \#— — H\ _W\\ -
1 55 g :T% &2 ,f g | | :
] BRTAZ :/\N\M \\\\\\ WN — LW W,J | e ————— — =3
Ly'0r'6¢ . iN.( "
1 ooww mow_m i @:lc i
9
| i ||\\\\\w\\\\\w\\\x\w\\\\\w\\\\\w\\\\\w\\\\\w\\\\\w\\\\\w&
4
3
aj H
_A\ T (
I [l 8l 6l 0 2z %
9 —_oonr b-_ W LT L 5
I : =1l ‘\““m‘\‘f‘dh ﬁﬂw‘ W‘*‘“l\“m . T W.M P | B e i = = *“‘\‘\wm\‘“ “V‘wﬂ“ R e “‘E_\T‘f‘“w m ?%lm,ol ]
q _ o T = T = 7
00vBE og=a4ans
| 7T
z oL 3 g I 3 g 7 T T
ey pbiid fstor] Iec)
T pyecanos 7 5




O TOTEMA)
Project: BOTTOM ASH REMOVAL SYSTEM Doc No: PeB./Rev.
Item: Two-way chute 148120_00677_0044 C
Mo3. |Homep yepTex, HaumeHoBaHve, getamnu Mrow, mm?>  |Bp. |MaTepuan CraHpapT |Maca,kr/Weight,kg
Pos. |Drawings number, -name, Elements Area mm2 Pcs|Material Standard |EawuH. O6wo/Total
01HDA30MM-301
1 |Damper 1 527 527
01HDA30MM-302 01HDA30MM-303
2 Elements 1 3231 3231
01HDA30MM-304
3 |[Grate 7 133,6 935
4;5 (01HDA30MM-305 1 983 983
Corpus
01HDA30MM-306 1 321 321
6..14| Elements
01HDA30MM-307 1 65 65
15..19| Elements
20..32/01HDA30MM-308
Elements 1 154 154
MokynHu nsgenus: /| Purchased materials:
140 |Bolt M 12 x 25-8.8 26 DIN 933
141 |Bolt M 12 x 40-8.8 32 DIN 933
172 |Bolt M 16 x 40-8.8 4 DIN 933
180 (Bolt M 16 x 80-8.8 4 DIN 933
206 (Bolt M 20 x 70-8.8 8 DIN 933
240 (Bolt M 30 x 100-8.8 4 DIN 933
252 |Nut M10-5 16 DIN 934
253 |Nut M12-5 32 DIN 934
255 [Nut M16-5 4 DIN 934

“me/Name: Georev

File:148120_00677_0044-Two- way chute with a damper.xls

156.5.2009 1 of 2




O TOTEMA)
Project: BOTTOM ASH REMOVAL SYSTEM Doc No: PeB./Rev.
Item: Two-way chute 148120_00677_0044 C
Mo3. |Homep yepTex, HaumeHoBaHve, getamnu Mrow, mm?>  |Bp. |MaTepuan CraHpapT |Maca,kr/Weight,kg
Pos. |Drawings number, -name, Elements Area mm2 Pcs|Material Standard |EawuH. O6wo/Total
256 [Nut M20-5 16 DIN 934
259 [Nut M30-5 4 DIN 934
262 | Washer 10 16 DIN 125
263 | Washer 12 58 DIN 125
265 | Washer 16 4 DIN 125
266 | Washer 20 8 DIN 125
269 [ Washer 30 4 DIN 125
273 |Spring washer 12 58 DIN 127
275 |Spring washer 16 4 DIN 127
276 |Spring washer 20 8 DIN 127
279 |Spring washer 30 4 DIN 127
292 (WnneHT 96,3 L=50 9 DIN 94
499 |Sealing 10 x 10 L= (410) 2
500 |SKF arep GE 100TA-2R 2 PTFE HoctaBka TOTEMA Engineering
600 |Actuator AUMA LE25.1+SA07.5(H=400mm)+AC01.1 1 Noctaska TOTEMA Engineering
47,0 47,00
Maca , «kr.
Weight, kg 6263
“me/Name: Georev File:148120_00677_0044-Two- way chute with a damper.xls 15.5.2009 2 of 2




T i 3 0 w < T T 7 T 7 3 T T
\ ]

J||\._ \\\\\\\\ iﬁﬁz/
| % i3
| —Em
I B
| [AR
|
|
|

EN & EN iz on oo
A A A (,iﬁ LILXTST =
ey
1!
e , i
I I | id @) 4
T : i i
v 8 [T
— 5 I 3 N
I L | M e 1 g _\ T S — /
=, o & & b -6 & & & & & & Ble |s |s |= 2l g /
Ll = —6—& ﬂ;Q 4: ———6—9 sgw%m zﬁ EE S =) —
il 4 " = ——

]
i
K
+
| 1
[

4

[

0gaLn
522 X597 X952 X081,

n 0000, = A — — [— D

V8T
| syl - OPEIN
7 W00
W
T A=A Ay o] ™
NN i
3 A
| m i
ouxazn A wETE
il
912 X992 X952 X907, =
| iy | B

e Ty ” _
i & iy
7 —/ -
[RE ¢ ] 7 i) W W:C, . k3
W —j o I i
== B 7 1
ouct E i B
M -0 7 H B
! L N S V= | S S
n |
L | m ! | {
[— 7 [ L &
V ! W Vm h (44} o [~ ﬁw v : OOPT=077 757
p— _ i i 1 !
W W L . 3 v TOET 7
. —

b | g




BATIHBLO BHIBLEATI0
voneys dn-ave

u
A paad

wwos BuzowEI0L M

" GRELED

Hqws 13108 J9mog
OV LONRIBUSS JaMOg

WOLS1V

1A KR | | JOIRIUOD B

(dgz) y1xgH m

01¥00¢ N

L

€1 2T i3 , o 7 5 S , ¥ 3 , 2 T
INaWNONIANS . e
ouans vy = m | 0C 5l o . - -
}
- AH g . .--._.-.l_ g oL __— *z !
L 7 ‘ i 80GaX16 ® ol
“ &n L6 W. T m o
e N _w & _ QS — . T

E
(doelien "seesp) OO 104100 FOT EH LEROU EE CLIBN
(SOI} OO IH1e0 303 10
r|
woasng
UOIIDIS JeMO4 | 1SDJ DZILDW B
H
sneig £aq parasidy 2u) | Aqpsieary [sieq
| NI E
o)
4 g
2
% g
en
3 1N
|| 5
- SN
S, ] v
7 _ E] \l/
xlsk«L && & \_U/ _ _
@ foononosu ™ N if= By \ \ ) // qu,s__sa Uoofprsu|
= & |2 s = | [@ | S,
uogsod Jsuy = o _< = SlE | R &l | | S topysod .»tléx
Ll v
. - g
ol | — \..\ [N
~_ W I
| / ! L
T uogsod jouyj Ll — _ Toiod puy
r N /
i /
q szmwu" ~ A_\\\.\
% B bt
L 2 _ &l
(dsg) 09I |
V| LORSOYL Fid 09¢ o
0
%— vl e
I 8 I Z 9 S ¥ € I 2 T




MLV OLBHEEELIOLEH ‘OLOHRSEXOHNER “UHASRLEE B3 0UoH 8 BLsNendodDiA M LHONAYO 1E0L Axdaa BLeasd]] “USpPIGIO;} AROLIS S1 Aone

oiodio 8

€50 uned.o wiadL en oLsreasnediooduced

ssaidxa noyIA SaIEd ALY 0} AINSOPSIP 0 35N “UORANpOIdaY “UISIAL) PAUIZIUCD UORZLLIOJU] 3L} Ul PUE JURWNSOop SI Ul SIBU (|2 2Ai25a1 apy

N3 £00Z°60°21 _‘O
efmHedig | e elelf|  sag
3984 | Bue] sea| sy

8v0/0Q/2£900 YAH/E/CLIZLIN

LHEnAION BUHLBOAU eH o
Jaquiny c0q aloid

J3]104 uonospsp Mg
J0AaAu09 Jadesas pabiawgng

sugeLIRETOU 'SUgeLIRE
SRNANS "apL

ANINWNOHIANT ®
ADHINT NVIALSNV

8700 22900 0Z18vL

enfngosHON 10 edosHidey 2 LkaNANOl B Loy
8pOD UBWINCOQ JAUME WNRIOSUO)

9LL-AWOEVYAHLO

SUBLVHUAUEMTIOU 24 BLHOWAYOL BH TN
12qUNN 20 S0PERUY gNG

.

ANMHBELOQOD HELRATMGO
18UMQ (8607 o 0607

aa

BN 19890T0L| le1HOWAXOY ex oh1eid eLHenAYOl BH LML sHonee 10 erasevodyy
ONeNSang|  smels uswnood 20k 1 008 sevejdey wol panusd
: surBLIKOUERg 10 BMHBdQOo e 5N SucuoeLny] @WT vl gemepy

< [eroiddy g meiney Auediuiod 1o (131 "6'2) “ou "ssej) sIeag
R AayuED SAouLEN S 2103 H [EoluEuan

Lendog undgofo undssod|y uvaLosEy w10 HadosoIL)
Teuwio Aq penciddy Aq peyosud g paieaiy “dap elqisuodsey

“SINGLY AB GRE3AG) 38 LN ONNYVAD SHL N WAOHS STLVAYGdY
L THSN ATHOLIORE S| Il HOWA 304 1VHL WAL 3340
350441 ANY 804 CHE0 50N XLOBMON 40 X100 40 (350450
0 "1 Ta00 “EON00H3 36 10N TIVHS LI 1VHL LNGIERBY
SHN008 SHL WVHL 231D NOLVIAOSNGD 1NOHLI LA SI- N
VRIS 405} VLS
LS YL N 25
25 ONIZINIONE VIGLOL
L 0 ALE0N 51 ONMYHD SHL

woo'!

(FWELOL)

UBLMHUSLISK sukgeL g4 doskidR] |/ JOIDRAUOD UIRIN JO JBULEd

BuIDWEIOL MMM

OV uoleIauan J3MOd

WOLS1V

LOLVHUALEN HOBRLS | | JOYRIUOD U

Hqwo Jajiog Jamod 7

LHeLe0du wiodellrag HedVEHSTIAL e L2hol BE OLDSI
JouBISaq UeLeBiNg pazioyIne o duels Joj soeds

(doctert "geeaH) OO [01U0D JOT BH Lehal € 0L

{321} Q0O I0:1u03 IO3 40 dwes Loy eary

MLEhOL MHLIBLUHLIALOT BE OLIK)
sdwels Joyuny 104 20eds

0S0Q9UA | BHUMGE BH 18h9U BS 0108}y
orogeies jo AuredpIunyy Jo duiels Joj soeds

suswKOIEag
Aueduwod

UOHIDISG 19MOd | ISPT DZIIDW
1vaody)
paloid
smejs uopduoseq q penoiddy | Aq pxosys | Aqpejeasy [oleq uoisiney | Aey
ASUBD™T | EACUMEIN'S | ABI0BO'H | L00ZBOTL | L

‘pappe s|izIep 200

MNWaWdax 5 WOXDWOH

20 0By, sunwooHxdago||
"0ade  Dgannowakobog o

wsHrauoe 80 bb (Wego snHbogogo wo /| ob ¢/|) nnwh swnndeepys
| "ON enwndou OHHONEOdOMNLIHD DE DWAWOND OHODL2a0—3HDGINBBOg
D oDy ‘/19GZ NI OU WBHKAuen 90 pb sunidogog

‘W—189/7 0S| NIg — 2wndoweod DH BNHIHOMWO NHhNHDd2 NMgQ

BAHYENOMEN VMOIRNHXTL

eyweuzoq
Jueway

nsaiyhn nazey
uoigeubisag

nsasyka o 0)sh
o buimesq g

Asanthn 1ifasianos / sbuimedq juenajay

= ol

SEX9LA

SLOALL

|
zu/dﬁootm
1l

095%
0156
6P/6HO9Y8
G916

0gXZ LA |

0c¢ce

v/LCO

JImTT
5£4,4, _

®

OPXCIN

21

01

[ 3




MLV OLBHEEELIOLEH ‘OLOHRSEXOHNER “UHATRLEE B3 0UoH 8 BLsMNendodDiA M LHaNAYO 1E0L Axdaa BLeasd]] “UapPIGIO; AROLIS S1 Aone

oiodio 8

€30 uned.o wiadL en oLsreasnediooduced

ssaidxa noyIA SaIEd ALY 0} AINSOPSIP 0 35N “UORANpOIdaY “UISIAL) PAUIZIUCD UORZLLIOJU] 3L} Ul PUE JUWNSOop SI Ul SIBU (|2 2Ai25a1 apy

N3 £00Z°60°21 _‘O
efmHedig | e elelf|  sag
3984 | Bue] e sy

J8]jo1 uonoslep pebiewang

J0AaAu09 Jadesas pabiawgng

6v0/0Q/2£900 YAH/E/CLIZLN

LHEnAION BUHLBOAU eH o
Jaquiny c0q aloid

sugeLIRETOU "SUgeLIeE
SRNANS "apL

ANINWNOHIANT ®
ADHINT NVIALSNV

6700 22900 021871

‘enfngosHoN 10 edosHidey 2 LkaNAsOl B Loy
8pOD UBINCOQ JAUME WNRIOSUO)

LZL-ANOEYAHLO

SUBLVHUAUEMTIOU 24 BLHOWAYOL BH TN
12qUNN 20 S0PERUY gNG

.

ANMHBELOQOD HELRATMGO
18UMQ (8607 0 0607

XY aa

SN 1980T0L| le1HOWAXOY ex oh1eid eLHenAYOl BH LML sHonee 10 erasevody
ONBUS aNS|  smeys Juswnoog 801 003 saoejday wol panusd

ON/SOA il
* BUBLIKOUESG 10 SMHBGQOLO e N ey gemepy
< [eroiddy § meiney Auediuiod 1o {Sy131 *6'2) “ou "sse|) oos
B3 AayuED AUREN N 721035 H [EoluEuan
Lendog undgofo undssod|y uvaLosEy w10 HadosoIL)
Teuwio Aq penciddy Aq peyosud g psieay “dap elqisuodsey

“SINGLY AB GRE3AG) 38 LN ONNYVAD SHL N WAOHS STLVAYGdY
L THSN ATHOLIORE S| Il HOWA 304 1VHL WAL 3340
350441 ANY 804 CHE0 50N XLOBMON 40 X100 40 (350450
0 "1 Ta00 “EON00H3 36 10N TIVHS LI 1VHL LNGIERBY
SHN008 SHL WVHL 231D NOLVIAOSNGD 1NOHLI LA SI- N
VRIS 405} VLS
LS YL N 25
25 ONIZINIONE VIGLOL
L 0 ALE0N 51 ONMYHD SHL

Wo0"BUTDWIEIOL MMM

(FWELOL)

OV uoleIauan J3MOd

WOLS1V

Hqwo Jajiog Jamod 7

UBLMHUSLISH sukgeL o4 doskIdR] |/ JOIDRAUOD UIRIN JO JBULEd

LOLVHUIALEN HOBRLS | | JOYRIUOD U

LheLie0du wiodellrag HedVeHSTIAL B L2hol BE OLISI
JouBISaq UeLeBing pazyoyine o duwels Joj soeds

(docter: "g2eaH) OO [01U0D JOT BH Lehal € 0L
{S01) QOO [0u00 03 40 duweys Joj eary

@)

eyweuzoq
Jueway

nsaiyhn nazey nsasyka o 0)sh
uoigeubisag oN Buimeuq Jieg

Asanthn 1ifasianos / sbuimedq juenajay

SEXILIN

GLOA L

00%)

09vé

@

' S8
5
MLERBU MHUBLUHLALON BE OLIK|y 080g9UA_| BHUMIQQ BH Lehal S 0108 [ _
sdwels Jeyuny 1o} 20edg oroqeles Jo Afediuniy Jo dwes 1o soeds 7 7
OD] |
BUBLWKOLEag N
Aueduwiod @ L
0Ll :
UolDIS 19MOd | ISPT DZIIDW @ Ll
R
yaloig
sniejs uoRduoseq Aq pencaddy | Ag pexoeyDd | Aqpsjeald (sjleq uolsiney | Ay L — i
“Pappe s|ieiop 30N Asyoueg] ASUOBN'N ABI03OH | 100260 3 O@J _Mﬁ =
s s |S s TVE] - 18 B @\wa =
o B e e 21T = =AY o
o a |5 | o =4 00 LT (=3
© oL [© & ~ = 5 = ~
= -+ = co LQ\M = N>
~ NS
© =
oade pgannowohobag o 0SXTLN 7 7 ~
weHrauoe 20 pb (Wago snHbogogo wo z/| ob ¢/|) nnwir swnrdazo| G !
PHDQEADQDE OWOHIAWDKHO®O Balrd pdnwHoW a0 pb zofebu pHowoadu (o g\
| "ON enwndou OHHONEOdOMNWHD DE DWSLWIOND OHODU290—3HDpgoNnbEay ¢
" oDIy ‘/18GZ NJ Ou WwsHrauen 89 pb swmidogoe 7
—
‘W-g9/7 0S| N|g — awndswend DH BNHAHOINIWO NHhNHDd2 NMQQ *| 6
BIRYEYOMEN WOIRAHXAL e S

69968

DH 8NH@XOLoUEDd

wowHow ndu_swndogwo

0c¢l

0cl

0¢1X0%

21

01 [ 6




oranedons iodia © HMmonoHIR

o s o
hBNCOGDHN M 1 =]

Tuasa sieasdl)

21 11 01 6 | 8 L 9 S 2 [}

Ssautxe oA SAEA R 0 ans:

10 asn “wogons 2 wawno

INIWNONIANT ¥
uopess dn el ADYINI NVIELSNV
Jokan 1| Bes
280/00/22300 VAH/ARZLIZLW lokenuoa 1 Be.q
RO w08 o o vmeention ‘veees
et 550 1oaiond s Sh - .
2500 22900 02181 IZ-WINOEVAHL0 - 0c¢ i
R o By o 6L
PRt mar ) ] S P i
oda aa l
o stwguct unamkion e oy et e waner 10 ensvody
o as| s eumaod E Rt oy ponsag T
ON/SBA Sl
vt s bt e : i~
2 1enoxddy 3 mapnay 5y ussely il w ﬁ
] o] e EEr == =TT |
sencos undootio ody unesosy watio 1adomoi0 |
oo fapornddy faperod Aapawet wop ofarcdes g m
woa'Bugowaol mmm HOW9 13jj0g Jamod
‘FowstoL 9V uopesauan 1amog |
YWNEI6L oL
WOLSTV
oA AT o1 GOl DERIO YT 10 U s ro0Ey. | RBED UE
e
HEDBOAU IOCEILMG HEAWEHBINU BH LehdU B€ DLIBIN (dogiien weeap) TOO [AU0D 303 en 1endu et oLoepy
e (50D GO0 Fn) 303 o chuers 3 rary
0081 6
~ P ——— [ — ey m \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 1l
sdurms saupmy 1oj aapdg. aroqeres Jo Aipedonnyy jo dwers 0] aoeds == " -
T
/Xl
0oL 90
o 0
= El Aﬂj
S , 9
- [ [
Ty
I
I
UOIINIS J9MOd | ISPT DZJLIDW i
w1004
H o . |
sneis wonausseq Fapanaxdy | fapawaud | Aapeieeid [aea uomien | e = |3 i
“pappe syerap 0N owen s | remeon v : :
~ r‘j‘Jﬂ&L

K
B 0¢
+0ad2 pQannowdfoboqg 9 61
weHrauoe 30 b (Wago snHbogogd wo /| ob ¢/|) nnwk swnndsep y @

| "ON enwndiou OHHONEOdOMMLUHD DE DWBLWONJ QHODU2Ad—aHDEaNbsog "¢

) oDy '/18GZ NI OU WBHIAUEN 32 pb mgsxacocﬂ ‘C (d98) 0g*0LN

_E\w@NN QSI NIg - suwindowend DH BNHSHOIYWO NHRNHDd2 3.300 ‘|
BAHYENOMEN MOTRMHIAL g@//

0GL1
0061

|
u gl W |
Mv\ | [ (0s91) - 9 B W‘ b4
| =l 5Ty b |
3 @ | 7 7 . / 2N
@\ [ il
/ S
- ! e | T~
i S| =Ll ke L =T = M 8
[ w, g @ m\\\ B LW’\ AW‘mH T T T ] B W\\ M WH NIE MW\ - ‘\m TOSod BUg
0 » VA
) @B
| //////M/% / oy Edl
/{-»m / T 7 ! | QL]
91X5C — @ L A
J 7 578 -5~ 6
<

2w
3|

o

<

7
© | + L
. ) ) L ; (do02) 06X9IN

@S

o1l

(dag) osraLh

1 ) 002

Sl vl ¢l L

. eyuuzng nsanyih Aazey nsafnopy | os) Ll 9l
speuay uoijeubisag oy Bumesg Jieg

fsauqfn 11f3s1An0S / sBumedq Jueasjay

o1 [ Sl [ V1 €1 2l 1T 01 6 | 8 L El S i 3l




€1 21 11 01 6 | 8 L 9 S 2 [} 2 1
Vo uEo I pRbi0s | ous
JoAaAuod yui beig
oneeuesto
ONISA
1
Wl 0or [
b
. — L
n
wwwwwwwwwwwwww Tesl
H 77\ 77 I 7\ 77/ I
: | | |
00¢ 002
4
3 0591
926l
B 08 I3

H 4

I

i o

| < it
i | T

I

7
I

| ]

7 S
] 08 zl
W ¢ < L [
g
Y o P

fsauqf oS / sbuiMedg jueaajay
o1 [ Sl [ V1 €1 2l 1T 01 6 | 8 L El S i 3l 2 1




INIWNONIANT ¥
ADUINT NVILSAY

9Z-NINOEVAHLO <“

oG WISD

N

il permdie] e

xS
o segoo pueni 9
N SIS IS

ewoy

faperouddy

i)

WL B oo Buzowato) mam

FuuLtol / OPRIUOD UeK 10 Pued

Haws Jajjog 1amod
9V uopelaLaY Jamod

WOLSTV

LS I1ouew ) | KRIERUOD URIY

(dosiion “seea) OO 0003 303
(501 900 Paved 303 10

omogaur
oroqeren o

Gle

84/BHSS 10

uolnj§ 19MOd | ISPI bZJIIDYW

weHrauoe 80 pb (Wago snHbogogd wo g/} 0b ¢/|) nnwki swnkdazoy
| "ON 2nundsiou OHHONEOdONNUIHD DE DWIWRNO OHODIZAD—3HDEONBBOG ¢
) 00Uy /1857 N3 OU wsHrauen 8o ob swrvdogog 7

'W-9/7 0S| NIJ — 2WndaweDd DH BMHAHOUMWO NHANHDE AMQQ |

oadz ngahnowakobog o

BUHYEXIVEN VMIFHMHXTL

G€9

gyozie

Y

iad [
8 Y
() G0¢ 09 508
= = = 2 = = *w
= i 5 g g 5 —B N
& z 3 3 z &
NN\

ble-

tJ
R

SLT

o1

r

0£s

067
_ - il

[

=

iy

syozie

<4




s

wayshs geiouopy

e wapog

T
30 SR

LRLTARIINRM U 1co puzoumos wan
o| CRMMRRITIES

ERELSL)

Faws mgog o
o uohesaes g

WOLSTY

UOHDIG ISMO | $SPF PZHIDW

e

SvX0T |

To

SYXGT]

066

G'sod

0065

osL

6522

et B

.
Al
]

N Gl'sod
¥ g
\ S - -
\ I Tae ¢ e iy 5
i g
Hu T g -+ =+ =+ +
s 1 [ i i NG i
¥ B N
L \ & 0538 0538 [l
SC LN
) 1810y pa1piado—pupy J0J [IDJOUOH
7 9l gl I [
i 3 [ 1
;
NIl
& oL | | il
| |l
» !
I : = T
: il z
8 [MrINe! &
6°'s0d 7 7
‘ 091 3! i E @
LA S
Ll 0069 i 5
; 7 7 7 LN T i i g
o8z = 608T 000L¥3H 7 =
I
\ s
|
i
L i i
@
N IS
. LR 8 . g iz
8 - 1
g == — W
L == — i |
= = | =
L = — — i = d
) s 09134l — — . ==
Ny — —
= N | - al J—
x o — =
[ \7_ @ N — H b —
= N
: — 4
— | I —: N T
fieasii=
— m Vs ]
al g 7 ) g 065 6811 8e8 ! 7 OOO ﬁ<M_I — DOy L oo L
— 0£0°L+
i i T
YRt e
> 3 3 L
° 3 s T8
= - - - - - - -
L 1 I T i i i i i i i |
Aﬂ“ - . I ]
= = 00G°¢lL+ N
a 0491 9991 AU)NﬁE
18I0y |DOIND38[e 0L |IDIOUOH - 00571+ e
L vee b I R 1ondys a8y 1log
v [T
= @ = w W T 0 o ) 0 = W w T W v 0 v O T T T T 7 g




@] (TOTEMA)
Project: SUBMERGED SCRAPER CONVEYOR Doc No: PeB./Rev.
Item: UPPER TROUGH CLADDING 148120_00677_0065 A
Mos.|Homep yepTex, HaumeHosanue, aetal Mnow mm? |Bp.  [Matepwan CraHpapt Maca,kr/Weight,kg
Pos.|Drawingsnumber, -name, Elements Area mm2 Pcs. |Material Standard Eaun. O6wo/Total
1] x20 (575X1158) S= 03355 m? | 1 | XAR400 52,67 52,7
2 x 20 (120x960) S= 0,111 m? 2 | DUROSTAT 500 17,43 34,9
3 x 20 (120x2009) S= 0,2328 m? 16 | DUROSTAT 500 36,55 584,8
4 x 20 (200x1122) S= 0,1995 m? 114 XAR 400 31,32 3570,7
5 x 10 80 x 195 38 | S235JR DIN 1543 1,22 46,53
6 x 10 30 x 30 58 | S235JR DIN 1543 0,07 41
7 x 20 (120x1870) S= 0,213 32 2 | DUROSTAT 500 33,44 66,9
8 x 10 80 x 70 6 S235JR DIN 1543 0,44 2,64
9 x 20 (1428X1900) S= 2,0113 m@? 1 XAR 400 315,77 315,8
10 x 30 (120x1147) S= 0,1335 2 2 XAR 450 31,44 62,9
11 x 20 (520x901) S= 0,2346 m? 1 XAR 400 36,83 36,8
12 x 20 (500x1813) S= 0,7653 @2 1 XAR 400 120,15 120,2
13 x 20 100 x 120 32 | S235JR DIN 1543 1,88 60,29
14 x 20 (500x1951) S= 0,8314 2 24 XAR 400 130,53 3132,7
15 x 30 (120x1147) S= 0,2443 12 14 XAR 450 57,53 805,5
16 x 20 (500x1874) S= 0,8108 ;2 1 XAR 400 127,30 127,3
17 x 20 (643x1113) S= 0,3576 m2 1 XAR 400 56,14 56,1
All fastenings - anticorrosion coating Maca 3a 16p., Kr. 9081
Weight per Part , kg

“me/Name: Agushev

File:148120_00677_0065-SSC Armour plating on the upper bottom.xls

156.5.2009 1 of 1



s 1 T T I TT T 28 T T T 1} 3 3 T 2
Buppop (o oadn
e o 7 T %m
o s | S B
Lo ! A AL
0gx s =
. ;A
0t | | e S —
[} 4
| <01z ~05
- , ” " A1}
spuees Bt - OLiLI SN Sin
HETED o T i o8 gl'sod : ; LN
ARG, WOLSTV 7 | W g'sod g'sod ey
L 02 L B = ! |
S | I
N /] o ] N
444 | = ogx Q)
TN | , 7 5] 76T
0zT: LN ! @ /3
yll o
H 91's0d b i 7
| W 69|
OLiLW
1561 ! . = 600C
N so 2
2 i I Ql'sod ﬂ. azx
i | oLiLI
UO[}D}S JoMOd | }SDJ DZ}LDW - = . | 5 £°s0d
< - e - | 0z8
o R o o o] ;
seu) Bupusq ~, L — 5
0Z: LN ) oex @ =S W
'so 11 — oo s
y1'sod / I ?) S
7S 7
M OL:LI e
ci8lL
i 'so
) J Ls0d OLILN
§ 5 ! 1'sod
= o 0N
] oz S 756 7 T 7's0d
b9 iﬂli fﬁ‘
B 0z Oz IN £l ¥l Sl 9l Ll
B Z1'sod
ogx
i%i 107 Z oy
n \/
QTN 0Z LN o &l il cal il 7 &l Il 7 i3l &l 7 il I 7 &l Il / i3l vﬂ 7 cal . / 2! /
£1's0d L1'sod Y T T
I | 3 D, © s
Qs O N
4 E N S - - - - - - - - - - B NEE - - - - A A — \—N\— N\ &
H 8 8 |8
PR W ] -
H I ,ﬂ, el \8 o X \ X X \ X AV s
I & 3 53 3 5] ® 53 B 3 B B 5] 53 ¥ F
R N , ,
9 oob ozl s e 950¢ 9zv
s o1 <ls 02l 809 ovEl 80C ovEl 80L oveL 80L ovEl 869 ovEl 80L [ 88 ovEl 162
B a-aO> 8001
4 7 ybnoJy |pyuoziioy Jaddn
L g g\ ¥ AN
[F =
oL
£ Ov6L 7 068
SN N
- (il
L Shele) 7 YA
a ) : 2
g g N , g |8
3 | | |
I “ | | R
T {1 Al s
I
J
LLL o 00F 29T kil
Ll 0giT TOET 159 K [ 96 56 TORL 76 [ 9671 [ TOET 578 199 76 98 56 VI8
7 Ser 88561
E . Vin )
[y =i *
H © <& 8 i 8 Am’
ozl R L — — — — — — f B | — — — — — o B |
o)
SN v S
. vy &
ybnouy Bupsyomep/paujjour saddn
I 1 0c &1 il 1 o1 il il 1 I 1 11 Qr [ F] 2




@] (TOTEMA)
Project: DRAG LINK CONVEYOR Doc No: PeB./Rev.
Item: CLADDING 148120_00677_0066 A
Mo3s.|Homep yepTtex, HanmeHoBaHue, aetal Mnouy MM? Bp. MaTtepuan CraHpapt Maca,kr/Weight,kg
Pos.|Drawingsnumber, -name, Elements Area mm2 Pcs. |Material Standard Eaun. O6wo/Total
1 x 20 (676x847) S= 0,3442 m? 2 XAR 400 54,04 108,1
2 x 20 (90x654) S= 0,0565 m? 2 | DUROSTAT 500 8,87 17,7
3 x 20 (90x1990) S= 0,1745 m? 38 | DUROSTAT 500 27,40 10411
4 x 20 (200x1056) S= 0,1862 m? 228 XAR 400 29,23 6665,2
5 x 10 80 x 165 80 | S235JR DIN 1543 1,04 82,90
6 x 10 30 x 30 115 | S235JR DIN 1543 0,07 8,1
7 x 20 (629x676) S= 0,2352 @2 2 XAR 400 36,93 73,9
8 x 20 (90x298) S= 0,0245 2 2 | DUROSTAT 500 3,85 7.7
9 x 20 (90x1521) S= 0,1345 2 1 | DUROSTAT 500 21,12 21,1
10 x 20 (90x1521) S= 0,1345 2 1 | DUROSTAT 500 21,12 21,1
11 x 10 80 x 55 80 | S235JR DIN 1543 0,35 27,63
12 x 20 (90x1123) S= 0,0986 m? 1 | DUROSTAT 500 15,48 15,5
13 x 20 (90x1123) S= 0,0986 m? 1 | DUROSTAT 500 15,48 15,5
All fastenings - anticorrosion coating Maca 3a 16p., Kr. 8105
Weight per Part , kg

“me/Name: Agushev

File:148120_00677_0066-DLC Armour plating.xIs

156.5.2009 1 of 1



JW.\ 08l 7 7rwlm|
Il
Iz %n
o ¢'sod
mﬁ\m | ! w&l? %/
(= f f [ 3
sV e . &
okl okl
))))))) ¢1's0d 0i'sod f
10}S d 1 18D3 DZYIDWN o8 «
)
Sl gl
G'sod Li'sod 8'sod 7'sod
| T |
k | [ 1
| s
[
7 0oL
BB | | | ! _m
T s i i L s
0 <
e W) 00z 7.|§|.
oLl oLl o St it
Cl'sod 6'sod Ls0d 1's0d |'sod
[ \ﬁ n g or
— |
— — — — — — — — — — — —

19A3] Jaddn

8 /L S i ¢ 4
8->
¥
\\\\\\\ Iy~ T
[ =

N

AN

/

————

;" AR e A

| | | | | | | |
5 08T 5 0T 5 Q0T 5 0T i [ [ [ [ 059

o _Il _ = = —
M ﬁq@ﬁ; ; A o e i v e /el

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 0eT 059 £ 059 £ [ £ [ [ (33 [ 3 [ [ [ [ [ 059 [ [ 0ET [ 0eT 059 08T 059 [
mmmmm
G

[oAs| wopog

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,




=

=

s - 174 I 33 I ]} I — £} I 3 I 173 I ) T /3 I I I (]} — % I ] I L I ) I P— 3 I 3 I 14 -
g e _
H oo g SR SR el =
[EE
saul| buipuag
; ; :
D 07 il 453 5 0%
8 009 <aT
— ey - -
=T S &
: EWELED WOLSTY (0992) — S =
e Bty men n ) piojun
L [
\J | |
o | |
: |
M T opr AT W " swar W W S
E 0 009 = 75
4 Zin ¥'6 'sod
'6 SO o] [
VN e 66 ‘sod ort T 008 ar
UOI}D}S JoMOd | ISP DZ3LOW = == o
, : i 4 N B
e e [ | v e T 2 3
61 7 ~ v K
—— | v
[ D ]
Zin | K4 ,
H Y-V v = 2 —f— n
v g 3 7 |
3 EE
o . =
. - & o k k
[ - | 8y 18 , , i
I | TN
\. l/ s o | Y-V
N =3 I SV I N
r\ ‘W \ 8 a-9 (] = 0
s | € %
| : ) b i
2. LRCEGTY " i
g o8 [ o 788 g
A &2 [(34 (5 —o 006
o o1 ‘sog §%6 'sod we o
o '6 "SO
| (N gy L6 59d 8'6 'sod 6 S04 N
f]
GYOT
e mﬂ
M 5 [ s )
e : ] ° H
H | ol B! i g
]
T % s ! =
& i Rl & —
f % o T
R - BTTow % A [ \J
- 7T | T 008 i
° T Be]
776 "sod K46 'sod
M an
4
// -
3| K4 L TIT ////
loa L'B
i el
L KA =
E
S —
o oo " -~ =
(8983,) o 0 I \\\\ = | —7%
i cum
H > s L=
2 \ S £
7’6 'sod
{07/
u 006 08 2u/63 05 2/8H 0%
0T
g6 B <6
957,
1'6 "sod 9 S 14 [N C |
4 ] 6 'sod
Vi
1 | e T € T 12 I 0 T [ T 8 T L I T ]} T K} T k7 T m_- I a T w I o T I & T ] T h_ T 9 T 5 I T k] T £ I T 2 T [}




